M-207 1/6

Eagle County File No. SMB-00352

FINAL PLAT AND CONDOMINIUM MAP MILLER RANCH MILL LOFTS-PHASE 3 PARCEL 9B. MILLER RANCH FILING 2, PARCEL 9A AND PARCEL 9B

COUNTY OF EAGLE, STATE OF COLORADO SHEET 1 OF 6

CERTIFICATE OF DEDICATION AND OWNERSHIP

Know all man by these presents that Berry Creek Limited Liability Company, a Colorado limited liability company, and RBC Centura Bank, being the sole owner(s) in fee simple, mortgagee or lien holder of all that real property situated in Eagle County, Colorado described as follows:

PARCEL 98, MILLER RANCH FILING 2, PARCEL 9A AND PARCEL 9B according to the Final Pigt of Miller Ranch Filing 2, Parcel 9A and Parcel 9B as recorded <u>JAMMER V 101</u>, 2005 of reception No. **253870** in the Office of the Clerk and Recorder, Eagle County, Colorado.

Accuracy, cupe Costny, construct.

EXECUTED this ZO the day of JAN. A.D., 2005

Owner: JULLS DIRECTOR OF COLDERAL OPERATIONS

Berry Creek Limited Liability Company, a Colorado limited liability company P.O. Box 1869 Edwards, CO 81631

STATE OF COLORADO))SS COUNTY OF EAGLE)

The foregoing Certificate of Dedication and Ownership was acknowledged before re this <u>2012</u> day of <u>14A1</u>, AD, 2025 by <u>Ross Genues</u> as <u>Director & Comparaticess</u> of Berry Creek Limited Libility Company, a Colorado limited libility company.

ROBERT M. RULÓN My Commission expires: $\frac{3/10/07}{2}$ Notary Public State of Colorado Witness my hand and official seal. Robert Runtomer NOTARY PUBLIC

(SEAL) RBC Centura Bank 2. Homen " Vice President

RBC Centura Bank 111011 Richmond Avenue, Suite 850 Houston, TX 77042

STATE OF TEXAS) COUNTY OF HARRIS

My Commission expires: 06-05-07

(SEAL) DENICE HARRELL WY COMMISSION EXPRES

CERTIFICATE OF TAXES PAID R055302-

L the undergand, do hardly certify they the still growth of taxes and constructed ward popular or in <u>MultiPlant</u> growth of taxes and all parcets of paral estate described on this Plat ore pold in full. Dates this <u>low</u> of <u>Section</u> <u>All 1000</u> <u>All 10000 <u>All 1000</u> <u>All 1000</u> <u>All 10000 <u>All 10000</u> <u>All 10000</u> <u>All 10</u></u></u> upor NOTES

1) The purpose of this Final Plat and Condominium Map is to create individual Condominium Units, to define Limited Common Elements (L.C.E.) and General Common Elements (G.C.E.), and to create an Expansion Property for future development, as shown hereion.

2) BASIS OF BEARING: S 01"52'06" E for the east boundary line of the Miller Ranch Find Plat (Reception No. 820378) between found 1 1/2" Aluminum Cop Monuments as shown and further described herein on Sheet 2. 3) SURVEY DATE: November and December 2004.

Record Easements and Rights-of-Way shown on this Plat were derived from ALTA Title Commitment order No. VC50007487, dated October 20, 2004 and provided by Land Title Guarantee Company.

5) The property shown hereon is subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of the P.U.D. control document for Berry Creek/Allier Ranch Planned Unit Development recorded March 22, 2020 at Reception No. 738901.

and it is don't increase have not subject to applicable elements, conditions, covenaits (b) The property shows hereon is subject to applicable elements, conditions, covenaits frauch Planned Unit Development recorded on une 25 2022 of Reception No. 799449, the That pict to the Franch (A exactly and the Planne) The Planne Planne the That pict the Planne (A exactly and the Planne) The Planne Planne the Planne (Covenait and the Planne) (A exactly and the Planne Planne) 2 recorded dotber 23, 2023 of Reception No. 804785, the emerged read plat for Miller that the Planne Planne (A exactly and the Planne) (A exactly and the Planne) 2 recorded dotber 23, 2023 of Reception No. 804785, the emerged read plat for Miller No.782490. The following non-acculate essential and rights-of-way have been previous y dedicated on the plats as of referenced dover

provide yearwave on the pluts of PETERORO BOOK: Utility and Drainage Essentest on over, across and through those areas designated as 'Utility and Drainage Essentest' and as 'Public Right-of-Woy' for the purpose of i) the isstatistics, use, repoir, regiosement, improvement and maintenance of utilities of any kine kindisever, including but not limited to waterlines and hydrarits, sonTay fiber optic limits, other communication lines and all raided structures, together with a persetual right of largess and egress thereto, ii) storm drainage, drainage of water fibering from obtaina finals status the instationary, as, repoir, regionermin, timited to swates, quiters, diches, cuiverts, together with a perpetual right of largess and egress thereto.

b) UIIID, Essential on one under alway areas and through these man deviced test a TUBUs personnel or al "Null Statistical Hey" or the partners of the Instantian, use, regio, regiocement, improvement and maintenance of sulfillers of any kind whotsawer, including but not limited to wellfahlers and hydrots, sanding seventhes and monotes, integrating but not limited to wellfahlers and hydrots, sanding seventhes and monotes the statistical seventhes and any set of the statistical seventhes integrated to be address and seventhes and the statistical seventhes and impress and sevent hereto.

7) This property may be subject to a Holy Cross Energy Underground Right—of—Way Essement on September 3, 2002 at Reception No. 806010 in which the location of soid sesement is not discernible from the record documents.

8) This property is subject to the terms, conditions, and provisions of the Deed Restriction Agreement for the Occupancy and Resole of Willer Ronch Housing recorded October 24, 2003 as Reception No. 855022 and the First Amendment thereto recorded December 7, 2004, at Reception No. 8599894.

9) The condominium units for Parcel 9B-Phase 3 as defined hereon are subject to the Master Declaration for Miller Ranch recorded October 31, 2003 at Reception No. 856076 and any supplements thereto. 10) The condominium units for Parcel 9B-Phase 3 as defined hereon are subject to the Condominium Declaration for Miller Ranch Mill Lotts as recorded on May 27, 2004 at Reception No. 878618 and any supplements thereto.

Street addresses are for informational purposes only and may be subject to change. Verify the correct addresses with the Eagle County Department of Community Development.

12) According to Colorodo law you must commence ony legal action based upon defect in this survey within three years after you first discover such defect. In a event may any action based upon any defact in this survey be commenced more ten years from the date of the certification hereon.

13) Elevations are based on a rim elevation of 7285.47 and an invert out elevation o 7274.98 for sever manhole F2 as shown on Sheet 2 hereon.



SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Stephen R. Wujek, do hereby certify that I am a Registered Land Surveyor licensed under the lows of the State of Calorado: that this condominum most field and the common settering area; and license that the conduction loyal, dimension, and horizontal and vertical boundaries; that such map area prepared subsequent to abstantial compation of the improvements; and that such map complies with, and contains all the information required by CRS. 38-30-300 dimension, and distinguishes to map and such states and the such map area abstantial compations of the improvements; and that such map complies with, and contains all the information required by CRS. 38-30-300 million and distinguishes abdivision. States and the such map of contominum common interest subdivision.



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to the Eagle County Land Use Regulations, the Director of Eagle County Community Development hereby approves this final plat the 20 day of

Director, Community Development County of Eagle, Colorado



FINAL PLAT AND CONDOMINI MILLER RANCH MILL LOFTS -PARCEL 9B, MILLER RANCH COUNTY OF EAGLE, STATE OF

DRAWN BY:	SRW	DATE: 1-13-05	A
CHECKED BY:	PJQ	DRAMING NO.: COVERSHEET	(97
JOB NO.:	04017V	SHEET 1 OF 6	

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' CERTIFICATE

Country COMMISSIURCES CERTIFICATE
Based upon the roleve and recommendation of the Eagle County Director of
Community Development, the Board of County Commissioners of Eagle County,
Country Country Country Commissioners of Eagle County,
Country Country Country Country Commissioners of Eagle County,
Country Country Country Country Country Country Country Country
Country Country Country Country Country Country Country
Country Country Country Country Country
Country Country Country
Country Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Country
Cou



Witness my hand and seal of the County of Eagle Teal I Scmenter	
By Zinda 7 anton 10 20 - 1000 Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners	
A CONTRACTOR	

Title Certificate

does hereby certify that it has examined the Title to all lands shown upon this Plot and that Title to such lands is vested in Berry Creek Limited Liability Company, a Colorado limited liability company, free and clear of all liens, have prid, enzymbrances, excent as fail-meet LAND TITLE GUARANTER COMPANY A deal of trust to RBC Centurn Bank recorded October 15.

2004 under reception 894464 A deed of trust to RBC Centura Bank recorded October 15,

2004 under reception 894465

Dated this 6th day of January _____, A.D., 200<u>5</u>. AGENT TRUE Theelle as agent for Lond Title Guarantee Cu.

CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

This	Plot	¥8\$	filed	for	record	in t	he	Office	<u>qf</u>	the	Clerk, a	nd	Recorder IAVJ		
at_,	2.	17	o'o	clock	EN	l, or	i ti	nis 🖂 🕹	-	_day	of_A	ne	cary	A.D.,	
20₫	🔁 ana	si b	duly r	reco	rded_at								1		
Race	intion	No		40	1152										



IUM MAP PHASE 3 FILING 2	MARCIN ENGINEERING LLC						
COLORADO							
1-13-05	P.O. Box 1062 AVON, CO 81620	P.O. Box 5018 EAGLE, CO 81631					
COVERSHEET	(970) 748-0274 (970) 748-9021 FAX	(970) 328-1900 (970) 328-1901 FAX					

M-207 2/6





M-207 4/6







